Face to Face Hearings:
Initial Cases Interviewed
Deferred Cases Interviewed
File Reviews:

Initial Cases Reviewed (file review)
Deferred Cases Reviewed (file review)

Other Hearings:

TOTAL: HEARINGS AND REVIEWS
Parole/Defer/Serve-out Rate

Initial cases

Deferred cases

Hearings

Reviews

Parole/Defer/Serve-out Rate:
Parole Eligibility Cases

Kentucky Parole Board

Final Parole Revocations and Sex Offender Conditional Discharge:

Parole Violators

Sex Offender Conditional Discharge
Mandatory Reentry Supervision
Post-Incarceration Supervision
TOTAL: REVOCATIONS

TOTALS: ALL HEARINGS AND REVIEWS
Parole/Defer/Serve-Out Rate:

All cases considered by the Parole Board

Revocation Actions:

Warrants Issued 415

Accepted Waivers
for Preliminary Hearings 375

December 2013
Parole Defer
Recommendation
37 26
32 48
499 288
176 103
2 10
746 475
56% 33%
50% 36%
45% 48%
56% 32%
54% 34%
Parole Defer
Recommendation
15 169
15 169
761 644
41% 35%
ALJ Actions:

PV Preliminary Hearings by ALJ's
MRS Hearings:

CSD Motions/Orders

Interstate Cases:

SOCD Hearings:

Total ALJ Actions

Serve Out
3
7

97
53

167

11%

14%

%

12%

12%
Serve Out
211
8
66

1
286

453

24%

Total

66

87

884

332

19

1388

Total

395

66

470

1858




Kentucky Parole Board
December 2013
Other Parole Board Hearings/Actions:

Victim Hearings 15
Requests/Reviews: Reconsiderations 77

Program and/or Treatment Parole Stipulations ordered by the Board
Percentage of Parole Recommended
Must follow Therapeutic Community or SAP aftercare recommendations. 454 60%

Released upon successful completion of Therapeutic Community or SAP.

Must follow DOC Program and follow aftercare recommendations. 0 0%
Released upon successful completion of DOC program.

Parole Guidelines Risk and Need Assessment Data:

This assessment contains a risk level score (Level I- Level IV') and an Offense Severity Index (Low-Highest). The Offense Severity is kept current
but there are some offenses that have to periodically be added, therefore the level can not be determined at time of assessment.

Parole Serve Out Parole Rate

Level | 118 45 22 185 63.78%
Low 20 2 2 24 83.33%
Moderate 15 1 3 19 78.95%
High 79 36 10 125 63.20%
Highest 4 6 7 17 23.53%
Level 11 391 166 63 620 63.06%
Low 150 25 18 193 77.72%
Moderate 53 10 6 69 76.81%
High 180 112 35 327 55.05%
Highest 8 19 4 31 25.81%
Level 111 212 184 58 454 46.70%
Low 71 28 15 114 62.28%
Moderate 28 16 1 55 50.91%
High 103 124 29 256 40.23%
Highest 10 16 3 29 34.48%
Level IV 19 67 10 96 19.79%
Low 2 6 0 8 25.00%
Moderate 2 7 1 10 20.00%
High 12 43 8 63 19.05%
Highest 3 11 1 15 20.00%
No Assessment found 3 0 0 3 100.00%

740 462 153 1355 54.61%
Comparison Dec-13 Nov-13 FY 12-13
Parole Recommendation Rate 54% 55% 65%
All Cases Recommendation Rate 41% 43% 54%
Initial Parole Rate 56% 55% 67%
Deferred Parole Rate 50% 55% 63%
File Review Parole Rate 56% 56% 67%
Face to Face Parole Rate 45% 48% 60%



