Kentucky Parole Board December 2013

Eace to Eace Heavings		Parole Recommendation	Defer	Serve Out	Total
Face to Face Hearings: Initial Cases Interviewed		37	26	3	66
Deferred Cases Interviewed		32	48	7	87
Deferred cases filter viewed		02	10	•	01
File Reviews:					
Initial Cases Reviewed (file review	N)	499	288	97	884
Deferred Cases Reviewed (file rev	view)	176	103	53	332
Other Hearings:		2	10	7	19
g					
TOTAL: HEARINGS AND REVIEWS Parole/Defer/Serve-out Rate		746	475	167	1388
		~ 00/	000/	4407	1000/
Initial cases		56%	33%	11%	100%
Deferred cases		50%	36%	14%	100%
		450/	400/	70/	1000/
Hearings		45%	48%	7%	100%
Reviews		56%	32%	12%	100%
Parole/Defer/Serve-ou	t Rate:				
Parole Eligibility Cases		54%	34%	12%	100%
Final Parole Revocations	and Sex Offender Cond		- 0		
		Parole	Defer	Serve Out	Total
D 1 77 1 .		Recommendation	400	044	207
Parole Violators		15	169	211	395
Sex Offender Conditional Discharge				8	8
Mandatory Reentry Supervision				66	66
Post-Incarceration Superv	vision –			1	1
TOTAL: REVOCATIONS		15	169	286	470
TOTALS: ALL HEARINGS	S AND REVIEWS	761	644	453	1858
Parole/Defer/Serve-Out Rate					
All cases considered by the	Parole Board	41%	35%	24%	100%
•					
T					
Revocation Actions	<u>3:</u>	AT T A			
Warrants Issued	415	ALJ Actions:	re by AT I'c		43
Warrants Issued	,	PV Preliminary Hearings by ALJ's MRS Hearings:			
		CSD Motions/Orders		14 0	
Accepted Weivers					4
Accepted Waivers	275	Interstate Cases:			
for Preliminary Hearings	375	SOCD Hearings:	-	12 73	
		Total ALJ Actions			13

Kentucky Parole Board December 2013

Other Parole Board Hearings/Actions:

Victim Hearings 15
Requests/Reviews: Reconsiderations 77

Program and/or Treatment Parole Stipulations ordered by the Board

Percentage of Parole Recommended

Must follow Therapeutic Community or SAP aftercare recommendations. 454 60%

Released upon successful completion of Therapeutic Community or SAP.

Must follow DOC Program and follow aftercare recommendations.

Released upon successful completion of DOC program.

Parole Guidelines Risk and Need Assessment Data:

This assessment contains a risk level score (Level I- Level IV) and an Offense Severity Index (Low-Highest). The Offense Severity is kept current but there are some offenses that have to periodically be added, therefore the level can not be determined at time of assessment.

ω	Parole	Defer	Serve Out	Total	Parole Rate
Level I	118	45	22	185	63.78 %
Low	20	2	2	24	83.33%
Moderate	15	1	3	19	78.95 %
High	79	36	10	125	63.20%
Highest	4	6	7	17	23.53%
Level II	391	166	63	620	63.06 %
Low	150	25	18	193	77.72%
Moderate	53	10	6	69	76.81 %
High	180	112	35	327	55.05 %
Highest	8	19	4	31	25.81%
Level III	212	184	58	454	46.70%
Low	71	28	15	114	62.28%
Moderate	28	16	11	55	50.91 %
High	103	124	29	256	40.23%
Highest	10	16	3	29	34.48%
Level IV	19	67	10	96	19.79 %
Low	2	6	0	8	25.00%
Moderate	2	7	1	10	20.00%
High	12	43	8	63	19.05%
Highest	3	11	1	15	20.00%
No Assessment found	3	0	0	3	100.00%
	740	462	153	1355	54.61 %

<u>Comparison</u>	Dec-13	Nov-13	FY 12-13
Parole Recommendation Rate	54 %	55 %	65%
All Cases Recommendation Rate	41%	43%	54%
Initial Parole Rate	56 %	55 %	67%
Deferred Parole Rate	50 %	55 %	63%
File Review Parole Rate	56 %	56%	67%
Face to Face Parole Rate	45 %	48%	60 %